V30
VA
LV
E
S
Three-Way Valves - CBV Series
Specifications
• 	Compact Diverter Style

in lb
kg
Ordering Information
Product Type
	 CBV – Compact Body 3 Way
Diverter Valve
No. of Ports
	 Connector Style
0 – NPT
1 – SAE
O Ring Material
1 – Viton
Ball Seat Material
0 – Delrin
Ball & Stem Material
0 – Carbon Steel
1 – 316 Stainless Steel
Body Material
0 – Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
1 – 316 Stainless Steel
LD – Locking Device
OMIT – No Locking Device
Locking Kit
Manufacturing Code
Connector
Size
02 – 1/8"
04 – 1/4"
06 – 3/8"
08 – 1/2"
12 – 3/4"
16 – 1"
20 – 11⁄4"
24 – 11⁄2"
32 – 2"
d
d
i
i
L
W
L
W
	Size	 d	 d	 i	 i	 L	 L	 LW	 LW	 I	 B	 H	 h	 m	 V	 S	 SW	 K1	 K2	 Wt
		  NPT	 SAE	 NPT	 SAE	 NPT	 SAE	 NPT	 SAE
	 1⁄8"
	 1⁄4"
	 3⁄8"
	 1⁄2"
	 3⁄4"
	 1"
	 11⁄4"
	 11⁄2"
	 2"
13		  69		  6		  40	 29	 47	 33	 13	 11	 35	 9	 150	 115	 0.66
17	 14	 69	 69	 6	 5	 40	 29	 47	 33	 13	 11	 35	 9	 150	 115	 0.66
18	 15	 72	 72	 10	 10	 43	 35	 52	 38	 18	 11	 36	 9	 150	 115	 0.99
25	 18	 83	 83	 13	 13	 48	 38	 54	 40	 19	 11	 41	 9	 150	 115	 1.21
23	 23	 95	 95	 20	 20	 62	 52	 75	 57	 24	 14	 48	 14	 200	 160	 3.30
		  28	 23	 113	 113	 25	 25	 66	 61	 83	 65	 29	 14	 56	 14	 200	 160	 4.84
		  28.19	 23	 120	 110	 32	 32	 81	 80	 101	 8	 35	 17	 60	 17		  300	 10.00

	 23	 186	 119	 85	 103	 82	 48		  320	 17	 17	 28	 8	 9
	 23	 186	 119	 85	 103	 82	 48		  320	 17	 17	 28	 8	 9
Ordering Information
Product Type
	 LBV – 3/2 L Ported Valve
TBV – 3/2 T Ported Valve
XBV – 4/2 X Ported Valve
No. of Ports
3 – LBV, TBV
4 – XBV
Connector Style
0 – NPT
1 – SAE
O Ring Material
1 – Viton
Ball Seat Material
0 – Delrin
Trunnion Material
0 – Chrome Plated Steel
1 – 316 Stainless Steel
Body Material
0 – Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
1 – 316 Stainless Steel
LD – Locking Device
OMIT – No Locking Device
Locking Kit
Manufacturing Code
Connector
Size
04 – 1/4"
06 – 3/8"
08 – 1/2"
12 – 3/4"
16 – 1"
20 – 11⁄4"
24 – 11⁄2"
V
h